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PRICING GUIDE
FOR

DETARIFFED AND/OR UNREGULATED LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

PROVIDED BY

BUDGET PREPAY, INC.
D/B/A BUDGET PHONE

This Pricing Guide contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the
furnishing of telecommunications services provided by Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget
Phone with principal offices at 1325 Barksdale Boulevard, Suite 200, Bossier City, Louisiana
71111,

The Pricing Guide includes the local and Interexchange services offered to Customers within
the State of Ohio that are detariffed and/or unregulated by the Public Utilities Commission of
Ohio.

The general terms and conditions applicable to the services listed in this Pricing Guide are
contained in P.U.C.O. Tariff No.4 on file with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Copies of the Tariff on file with Public Utilities Commission of Ohio may be inspected during
normal business hours at the Company’s principal place of business at 1325 Barksdale
Boulevard, Suite 200, Bossier City, Louisiana 71111 or at the Public Utilities Commission of
Ohio.
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SECTION 1 - SERVICE AREAS
1.1 Exchange Service Areas
The Company will provide Local Exchange Service throughout the geographic area serviced by its

underlying carriers, AT&T Ohio and Verizon North within the state of Ohio. The local service area (T)
will correspond to those listed in the tariffs of the individual companies.
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SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES
2.1 Prepaid Local Exchange Services
2.1.1 Terms and Conditions
(A) Budget Phone, Inc. wants to provide prepaid service in the state of Ohio. Budget
Phone, Inc. provides prepaid service by asking the customer to pay the first month's
basic local service plus the Federal Line Charge in advance of the provisioning of

dial tone. No customer deposits will be required at this time.

(B) Before a new customer can receive dial-tone, they must first pay for the first month’s
service for each access line and at least one-third of the activation fee.
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SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

2.1 Prepaid Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.)

2.1.2  Customer Eligibility Criteria

New customers are eligible for service if they meet the following requirements:

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

Where applicable, Customers must subscribe to Budget Phone Local and Long
Distance service for both intra and interstate long distance service.

Plans are for voice service only and cannot be used for any use deemed inconsistent
with residential use by Budget Phone as outlined in (G) below.

Plans are not available to Customers with an account that bills to another number or
is the recipient of charges billed from another number.

Customer lines associated with educational institutions (colleges, universities, etc) or
businesses are not eligible for this plan.

Access to long distance is for residential voice telephone service only and usage does
not include multi-party conference calls, calls to 900 numbers, directory assistance,
calling card, operator services, international calling, toll free numbers, telemarketing,
commercial, facsimile (commercial), internet, automated dialing, gaming lines and
other non-residential use.

Access to long distance is not available for resale.
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SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

2.1 Prepaid Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.)

2.1.2  Customer Eligibility Criteria, (Cont’d.)

(G)

(H)

(1

V)

If Budget Phone determines that usage is not consistent with typical residential
customer usage, the Customer, at the sole discretion of the Company, may be subject
to additional charges, loss of unlimited access to long distance service, or to an
alternate plan. Budget Phone will provide notification of pending changes in a
manner consistent with the requirements of the Commission. Notification will
include contact information and will inform the Customer of the steps necessary to
move to an alternate service arrangement.

For unlimited long distance plans, typical residential usage is presumed to be total
usage that does not exceed 2,000 minutes of intra and interstate usage per billing
cycle, per account. Budget Phone’s long distance platform will automatically deny
calls on accounts that have used the allowed 2,000 minutes. Customers will be
notified when there is one (1) minute remaining of the 2,000 minute allowance and
will be supplied with a toll free telephone number to contact for adding additional
prepaid minutes to the account. Customers may also purchase additional blocks of
long distance minutes, in the form of Budget Phone prepaid calling cards, from an
authorized Budget Phone agent.

Budget Phone reserves the right to verify that the Customer meets the eligibility
requirements. Customers who do not or no longer meet the eligibility requirements
will not be eligible for these plans.

Budget Phone reserves the right to exclude certain terminating telephone numbers to
reflect Section 2.1.2 (E) above.
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2.1

1

SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

Prepaid Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.)

2.1.3

Budget Phone Deluxe Prepaid Plan

The Budget Phone Deluxe Prepaid Plan is a bundled pre-paid plan offered to all residential
customers in the AT&T and Verizon exchanges of Ohio as defined by the Incumbents tariff
on file with the Commission and includes: a) a residence dial tone line on a flat rate basis (b)
access that does not exceed 2,000 minutes to intra and interstate Long Distance calling within
the Continental United States, per billing cycle; and (c) the following two (2) Custom Calling
Features: Caller ID and Call Waiting '. Customers must access Budget Phone’s Long
Distance platform by first dialing a toll free number and then must dial the ten-digit (10)
termination number in order to complete the call. Company will load 2,000 minutes, per
billing cycle, on each Deluxe Prepaid subscriber account. Switch decrements time as it is
used. Customer is “verbally” notified if account approaches 1 minute. Calls are not allowed to
complete if time is depleted. Time is automatically refreshed on accounts with a zero balance
on the first day of each new billing cycle. Company will also routinely analyze call detail
records for certain types of usage.

AT&T Areas Verizon Areas
Monthly, per access line:
With Prompt Pay Discount: $47.07 (R) $49.95 (R)
Without Prompt Pay Discount ~ $57.07 $59.95
Nonrecurring “Activation Fee” $60.00 (1) $60.00 (1)

Customers subscribed to service prior to April 30, 2010 receive Caller ID, Call Waiting and Three
Way Calling. Custom Calling Features are offered where facilities and equipment allow. All features
may not be available in all central office switches.

Issued: April 30, 2010
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2.1

SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

Prepaid Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.)

214

215

Budget Phone Unlimited LD Package (T)
For a monthly recurring charge, Customer may add to the Basic Plan or Double Feature Plan, (T)
two thousand (2000) minutes, per billing cycle, of intrastate or interstate Long Distance
calling within the Continental United States.

All Service Areas

Monthly, per access line: $9.95 (R)
LD 250 Package (N)
|
For a monthly recurring charge, Customer may subscribe to 250 minutes of intrastate and |
interstate long distance usage within the Continental United States per billing cycle. Thisplan |
does not provide for call detail information on the Customers monthly bill. |
|
All Service Areas |
Monthly, per access line: $5.00 (N)
(D)
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
(D)
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SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)
2.1 Prepaid Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.)
2.1.6 Budget Phone Basic Plan (M

Budget Phone Basic Plan is a bundled pre-paid plan available to all residential customers (T)
residing in the AT&T and Verizon exchanges of Ohio. The Monthly Access Fee for basic (T)
service provides a Customer with a single, voice grade dial tone line which allows unlimited

calls to the customer’s home exchange and includes sixty (60) minutes of intrastate and (T)
interstate Long Distance calling within the Continental United States per billing cycle fora |
flat monthly rate. Calls outside of the home exchange may incur usage charges, which willbe  (T)
billed in arrears. Service is provided with touch-tone as a standard feature

(D)
|
|
|
|
|
|
(D)
AT&T Areas Verizon Areas (T
Monthly, per access line:
With Prompt Pay Discount: $37.12 (R) $39.95 (R) (T)
Without Prompt Pay Discount: $47.12 $49.95 (M
Nonrecurring “Activation Fee” $60.00 (1) 60.00 (1)
(D)
|
|
(D)
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SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

2.1 Prepaid Local Exchange Services, (Cont’d.)

2.1.7

Budget Phone Double Feature Plan

Budget Phone Double Feature Plan service is bundled pre-paid plan available to all residential
customers residing in the AT&T exchanges of Ohio as defined by the Incumbent’s tariff on
file with the Commission. The Budget Phone Double Feature Plan is a bundled pre-paid
residential service and includes sixty (60) minutes of intrastate and interstate Long Distance
calling within the Continental United States per billing cycle. The Double Feature Plan, along
with its individual components, is available on a where offered basis. Budget Phone reserves
the right, at its sole discretion, to alter, change, or substitute individual features. Customer
may be required to access Budget Phone’s Long Distance platform by first dialing a toll free
number and then dial the ten-digit (10) termination number in order to complete the call. The
Plan includes an additional 250 minutes of continental intrastate and interstate long distance
usage for the first month of service (certain restrictions, as outlined below, do apply). The
Customer has the option to continue to receive an additional 250 minutes of intrastate and
interstate long distance usage for an additional charge of $5.00 per billing cycle. This plan
does not provide for call detail information on the Customers monthly bill.

The Double Feature Plan includes the following (available on a where offered basis):

(1) Local dial-tone line

(2) Sixty (60) minutes of intrastate and interstate Long Distance calling within the
Continental United States per billing cycle

3) Call Waiting Deluxe

4) Caller ID Deluxe

(5) An additional 250 minutes of long distance for calls terminating within the
continental United States (included at no addition charge for the first month of

service)
AT&T Service Areas
Monthly, per access line:
With Prompt Pay Discount: $37.12 (R)
Without Prompt Pay Discount: $47.12
Nonrecurring “Activation Fee” $60.00 (1)
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2.2

SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

Toll Limitation Service

Toll Limitation Service is available to all Customers to enable the restriction of certain types of
outgoing calls from being placed over their exchange lines. Restriction is available for the casual
dialing of toll calls, including 1+, L01XXXX 1+, 10XXX1+, access to 900, 976, 500 and 700 number
calls, access to Directory Assistance and access to operator assisted calls. The numbers and services
listed above are not to be considered all inclusive. Types of restricted calls may be changed and new or
different restricted calls may be added as deemed appropriate by the Company.

Customers who elect not to subscribe to this service will be required to make an initial prepayment of
$500.00 from which the Customer’s toll usage in excess of any allowances, Directory Assistance and
operator assisted calling will be decremented. The Customer will be required to replenish the account
when the balance is depleted to $100.00.

Subscribing to this service does not relieve Customers of responsibility for calls charged to their
numbers.

Customers are responsible for calls charged to their number via third number billing, collect or credit
card.

Toll Limitation Service does not restrict calls to 911 emergency reporting service.
The Company shall not be liable for any damages of any nature or kind arising out of, or resulting

from, or in connection with the provision of this service, including but not limited to, the inability of
access to the operator for any purpose, or any other restricted codes.

Toll Limitation Service, per line, per month: $1.50
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SECTION 2 - RESIDENTIAL LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)
2.3 Prompt Payment and Retention Discount (N)

N
|
Residential customers who pay their account balance in full on or before the account due date will |
receive a Retention Credit and a Prompt Payment Discount in the amount of $10.00. In anticipation of |
timely payment, the Prompt Payment Discount is applied to the Customer’s account at the time of |
billing. |
|
|
N

The Prompt Payment Discount will be removed from an account where payment in full has not been
received within five (5) days after due date. (N)
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4.1

4.2

4.3

SECTION 4 — TOLL SERVICES AND RATES
1+ Dialing
The customer utilizes "1+" dialing, or "101 XXXX" dialing followed by "1 + ten digits" for
interLATA calls, or dials "101XXXX" followed by "1 + 7 digits" or "1 + 10 digits" for intraLATA

calls.

Per Minute: $0.149

Travel Cards.

The Customer utilizes an 11 digit "800" access number established by the Company to access a
terminal. Upon receiving a voice prompt, the Customer uses push button dialing to enter an
identification code assigned by the Company, followed by the ten digit number of the called party.

Per Minute: $0.25

800 Service (Toll Free)

This service is inbound calling only where an 800, 888 or other toll-free prefix number rings into a
Customer's premise routed to a specific telephone number or terminated over a dedicated facility.

Per Minute: $0.154
Per Month, per number: $20.00
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SECTION 4 — TOLL SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)
Company Prepaid Calling Cards

This service permits use of Company Prepaid Calling Cards for placing long distance calls. Customers
may purchase Company Prepaid Calling Cards at a variety of retail outlets or through other
distribution channels. Company Prepaid Calling Cards are available at a variety of face values.
Company Prepaid Calling Card service is accessed using the Company toll-free number printed on the
card. The caller is prompted by an automated voice response system to enter his/her Authorization
Code, and then to enter the terminating telephone number. The Company's processor tracks the call
duration on a real time basis to determine the number of Telecom Units consumed. The-total
consumed Telecom Units for each call is deducted from the remaining Telecom Unit balance on the
Customer's Prepaid Calling Card.

All calls must be charged against a Company Prepaid Calling Card that has a sufficient Telecom Unit
balance. A Customer's call will be interrupted with an announcement when the balance is about to be
depleted. Calls in progress will be terminated by the Company if the balance on the Company Prepaid
Calling Card is insufficient to continue the call.

A card will expire 12 months from the date of first usage or last recharge. The expiration date will be
provided to the Customer at the point of sale. The Company will not refund unused balances.

Issued: May 19, 2008
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SECTION 4 — TOLL SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT’D.)

Company Prepaid Calling Cards, (Cont’d.)

A credit allowance for Company Prepaid Calling Card Service is applicable to calls that are
interrupted due to poor transmission, one-way transmission, or involuntary disconnection of a call. To
receive the proper credit, the Customer must notify the Company at the designated toll-free customer
service number printed on the Company Prepaid Calling Card and furnish the called number, the
trouble experienced (e.g. cut-off, noisy circuit, etc.), and the approximate time that the can was placed.

When a call charged to a Company Prepaid Calling Card is interrupted due to cut-off, one-way
transmission, or poor transmission conditions, the Customer will receive a credit equivalent of one
Telecom Unit.

Credit allowances for calls pursuant to the Company Prepaid Card Service do not apply for
interruptions not reported promptly to the Company or interruptions that are due to the failure of
power, equipment or systems not provided by the Company.

Credit for failure of service shall be allowed only when such failure is caused by or occurs due to
causes within the control of the Company.

The Company will block all calls beginning with the NPA 900" and NXX "976" calls, therefore such
calls cannot be completed.

Per Telecom Unit $0.30
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5.1

5.2

SECTION 5 — MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES AND SURCHARGES
Taxes

The Customer is responsible for the payment of any sales, use, gross receipts, excise, access or other
local, state and federal taxes, charges or surcharges (however designated), excluding taxes on the
Company's net income, imposed on or based upon the provision of Service hereunder, Such taxes,
charges or surcharges will be listed as separate line items on the bill. Any taxes imposed by a local
jurisdiction (e.g., County and municipal taxes) will only be recovered from those Customers residing
in the affected jurisdictions,

Public Telephone Surcharge

In order to recover the Company's expenses to comply with the FCC's pay telephone compensation
plan effective on October 7, 1997 (FCC 97-371), an undiscountable per call charge is applicable to all
intrastate calls that originate from any pay telephone, not presubscribed to the Company, used to
access Company provided services. This surcharge, which is in addition to standard tariffed usage
charges and any applicable service charges and surcharges associated with service, applies for the use
of the instrument used to access Company provided service and is unrelated to the service accessed
from the pay telephone.

Pay telephones include coin-operated and coinless phones owned by local telephone companies,
independent companies and interexchange carriers. The Public Pay Telephone Surcharge applies to
the initial completed call and any reoriginated call (e.g., using the "#" symbol). The Public Pay
Telephone Surcharge does not apply to calls placed from pay telephones at which the Customer pays
for service by inserting coins during the progress of the call.

Whenever possible, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge will appear on the same invoice containing
the usage charges for the surcharged call. In cases where proper pay telephone coding digits are not
transmitted to the Company prior to completion of a call, the Public Pay Telephone Surcharge may be
billed on a subsequent invoice after the Company has obtained information from a carrier that the
originating station is an eligible pay telephone.

Rate Per Call: $0.60
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SECTION 6 — PROMOTIONS

6.1 Double Feature Plan Promotion

New Customers and Customers transferring service to Budget Phone from an ILEC or another CLEC,
who reside in AT&T service areas and subscribe to the Budget Phone Double Feature Plan will
receive a one-time promotional discount on their first month of service. A one-time Activation Fee
applies. Customers may subscribe to the Unlimited LD option for an additional monthly charge.

Promotional Discount, initial month: $20.00
Activation Fee: $20.00
Unlimited LD Option, per month: $9.95

All other terms and conditions of service apply as tariffed.

This promotion is available from October 5, 2009 through November 30, 2009.

6.2 Budget Phone Deluxe Prepaid and Double Feature Activation Promotion
New Budget Phone Customers who subscribe to the Budget Phone Deluxe Prepaid Plan or the Budget
Phone Double Feature Plan will receive the first month of service free of charge. Service Initiation
charges apply as tariffed.

This promotion is available beginning April 30, 2010.
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